

## Bidhan Chandra College

[Govt. Sponsored], ESTD: 1961

Recognized by U.G.C (Govt. of India) and affiliated to KNU and the University of Burdwan Asansol – 4, Dist – Burdwan , West Bengal , Ph : 0341-2283020 / 3058

## NOTICE

All concerned are hereby informed that under the initiative of the IQAC, INTER-DEPARTMENT CRICKET TOURNAMENT 2025 of this institution will be held on 27<sup>th</sup>-28<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 (Thursday-Friday). All Heads/Co-ordinators are requested to inform the students to form a cricket team of 14 boys of their departments. If necessary, two or more departments can come together to form a single cricket team to participate. It has been decided that we will allow EIGHT TEAMS to participate in the tournament. Hence, we are asking for the teams according to the following classification:

- i. Science Departments
- ii. Department of History
- iii. Department of Pol. Science + Sanskrit + Philosophy
- iv. Department of Bengali
- v. Department of Commerce
- vi. Department of Hindi + English
- vii. Department of Urdu
- viii. Department of BBA + BCA

All Heads/Co-ordinators are asked to submit their team list by 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 (Wednesday) to Prof. Indubaran Mandal (Department of Mathematics, PH: 7607264999)/ Dr. Amit Mandal (Department of Mathematics, PH: 8653466894)/ Dr. Surajit Saha (Department of Chemistry, PH: 7001372013). Expect active co-operation from all departments.

**Dated:** 19/02/2025

Cordinator

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Bidhan Chandra College, Asansol-4

Co-ordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
Bidhan Chandra College
Asansol-4

Govt. Sposored Estd.-1961

Principal
Bidhan Chandra College
Asansol - 4

Principal Bidhan Chandra College Asansol